

# 新聞資料 Media Information

For immediate release

# NWS Holdings fosters family-friendly environment with theme park outing for over 8,000 staff and family members

(7 October 2015, Hong Kong) NWS Holdings Limited ("NWS Holdings" or the "Group"; Hong Kong stock code: 659) attracted a record-breaking 8,000-plus staff and family members to the NWS Adventure Day this year. The event on 26 September was a fun-filled day at Hong Kong Disneyland, and featured a dazzling opening ceremony, the Festival of the Lion King show, and an exclusive preview of Disney Haunted Halloween.

The NWS Adventure Day was kicked off by Patrick Lam, Executive Director of NWS Holdings, together with management of the Group's member companies. Participants enjoyed not only the fantastic attractions but also exclusive special offers on meals and shopping, and a lucky draw.

NWS Holdings believes human capital is its most valuable asset and is key to the Group's long-term business success. Active engagement with staff fosters a strong sense of belonging and builds team spirit. The Group also extends its care to the families of staff. Special events such as the NWS Adventure Day and annual Family Movie Day enable staff to spend quality time with their families and at the same time reinforce the Group's family-friendly culture. With its all-embracing human resources policies and practices, the Group strives to ensure that staff can take real pride in being part of NWS Holdings' success.

- END -

This press release is also available at the Group's website (www.nws.com.hk).

Page 1 of 3

## 新創建集團有限公司 NWS Holdings Limited

(incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

香港中環皇后大道中 18 號新世界大廈 28 樓 28/F New World Tower, 18 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong 電話 Tel: (852) 2131 0600 傳真 Fax: (852) 2131 0611 網址 Website: www.nws.com.hk







### **NWS Holdings Limited**

NWS Holdings Limited ("NWS Holdings", Hong Kong stock code: 659), the infrastructure and service flagship of New World Development Company Limited (Hong Kong stock code: 17), operates businesses in Hong Kong, Mainland China and Macau. Its Infrastructure portfolio includes Roads, Energy, Water and Ports & Logistics projects. Its Services portfolio comprises Facilities Management (the management of Hong Kong Convention and Exhibition Centre and Free Duty), Construction & Transport (construction, bus and ferry services) and Strategic Investments.

For further information, please contact:

#### **NWS Holdings Limited**

Jasmine Hui Manager – Corporate Communication Tel: (852) 2131 3817

E-mail: jasminehui@nws.com.hk

Page 2 of 3







Photo 1: Patrick Lam (centre), Executive Director of NWS Holdings, together with representatives of the Group's member companies, kick off the NWS Adventure Day 2015.



Photo 2: Over 8,000 staff and their families enjoy a fun-filled day organized by NWS Holdings.



Photo 3: Participants enjoy an exclusive preview of Disney Haunted Halloween.



